21st Century Total Wellness, LLC is registered with the state of Indiana as a naturopathic clinic providing consultation in the field of functional nutritional, as well as nutraceutical, herbology, homeopathic consultation, manual therapy, and other aspects of natural intervention.

No service or information available from 21st Century Total Wellness, LLC should be misconstrued as medical advice prescribing, diagnosing, or intervention for any medical condition. All information available from our website, brochures, and other collateral material are offered as educational material for your review.

You (the reader, client, prospectus client) take full responsibility for all application(s) of such education material and interventions. At no time will 21st Century Total Wellness, LLC represent themselves as diagnosticians or any other representation, which would be found to be unlawful or unethical.

All decisions by you (the reader, client, prospectus client) to apply such educational material is done so at your risk and responsibility to follow all directions indicated in material as well as the supervision of a qualified provider. As a courtesy, we offer assistance by phone at no fee to any and all inquiries specifically relating to the understanding of this disclaimer and all education material available from 21st Century Total Wellness, LLC.

- All out of state consultations are pre-paid.
- All in office appointments please call or text the day before to confirm your appointment time.
- Please return this legal disclaimer & scheduling policy form prior to your appointment.

Signature

Print Name

12514 Parrish Avenue, Cedar Lake, Indiana 46303 ~ 219-613-1161 ~ dp@21ctw.com